
NY Residential Services for RTF and CR Survey Results

Residential Treatment Facilities
ORGANIZATION AGES OF YOUTH 

SERVED
CO-ED OR 
NOT

NUMBER OF 
BEDS

IQ 
REQUIREMENTS

PROGRAM SPECIALTY

Child & Family Services
RTF Director/Administrator:

Dana Delaney
ddelaney@cfsbny.org

(716) 335-7308

5-9 10-14 Co-Ed 14 60 and above Young Children 5-14

Hillside Children’s Center 
– Crestwood Campus

RTF Director/Administrator:
Gregg Densley

gdensley@hillside.com 
(585) 256-7527

5-9 10-14 Co-Ed 18 50 and above Young Children 5-14

Hillside Children’s Center 
– Finger lakes Campus
RTF Director/Administrator:

David Fluellen
dfluelle@hillside.com 

(585) 329-3989

5-9 10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 50 70 and above Intensive Treatment Unit (12 beds)

Hillside Children’s Center 
– Monroe Campus

RTF Director/Administrator:
Gregg Densley

gdensley@hillside.com 
(585) 256-7527

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 22 50 and above Regular RTF

Hillside Children’s Center 
– Monroe Campus

RTF Director/Administrator:
Gregg Densley

gdensley@hillside.com 
(585) 256-7527

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 8 70 and above
RTF JJ is a specialty program 
serving youth with dual juvenile 
justice and mental health needs.

OLV Human Services
RTF Director/Administrator

Daniel Bolden
dbolden@olvhs.org

(716) 828-7040

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 32 70 or less will need a 
waiver

We take a person-centered 
approach to serving our individuals 
by creating a tailored plan of 
treatment based on specific goals 
of the resident. Serving those with 
interpersonal, emotional, 
psychiatric, social, family or 
educational issues. We believe in 
fostering a culture of 
accountability, integrity, respect 
and teamwork.   

OLV Human Services 5-9 10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 18
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RTF Director/Administrator
Daniel Bolden

dbolden@olvhs.org
(716) 828-7040

Parsons Child and Family 
Center

RTF Director/Administrator
Christina Tompkins

Christina.Tompkins@nrfs.or
g

(518) 469-6937

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 9 70 and above

The House of the Good 
Shepherd

RTF Director/Administrator
Karalyn Smith 

Karalyns@hgsutica.com 
(315) 235-7621

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 14 62

Northern Rivers
RTF Director/Administrator

Mary Sydnor
mary.sydnor@northernrivers.or

g 
(518) 982-2152 ext. 1303

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 14 70 and above

The Child Center 
Brooklyn 

RTF Director/Administrator
Julia Floyd-Ventura

juliafloyd@childcenterny.org 
(718) 483-9871 

12-18 Co-Ed 32
Based on 
comprehensive 
review of 
psychological rather 
than FSIQ & schools 
ability to educate

Secure building, OCFS youth

SCO Family of Services – 
Ottilie RTF

RTF Di t /Ad i i t t
10-21 Co-Ed 40 50-79

Dual Diagnosis: SED & 
Developmental Disability

mailto:ddelaney@cfsbny.org
mailto:gdensley@hillside.com
mailto:dfluelle@hillside.com
mailto:gdensley@hillside.com
mailto:gdensley@hillside.com
mailto:dbolden@olvhs.org
mailto:dbolden@olvhs.org
mailto:Christina.Tompkins@nrfs.org
mailto:Christina.Tompkins@nrfs.org
mailto:Karalyns@hgsutica.com
mailto:mary.sydnor@northernrivers.org
mailto:mary.sydnor@northernrivers.org
mailto:juliafloyd@childcenterny.org


RTF Director/Administrator
Reed Welson

rwelson@sc.org 
(718) 674-8001

 SCO Family of Services – 
Madonna Heights RTF
RTF Director/Administrator

Amir Asad
amir@sco.org 

(631) 643-8800 ext. 282

12-14 15-21 Female 14 70 and above Regular RTF
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Community Residences
ORGANIZATION AGES OF YOUTH 

SERVED
CO-ED OR 
NOT

NUMBER OF 
BEDS

IQ 
REQUIREMENTS

PROGRAM SPECIALTY

Child & Family Services – Lee 
Randall Jones CR
Director/Administrator:

Dana Delaney
ddelaney@cfsbny.org

(716) 335-7308

5-9 10-14 Co-Ed 8 regular beds, 
1 respite 60

ICL, Inc. – Linden House CR
Director/Administrator

Lizette Wajeh
Lizette.Wajeh@iclinic.net 

(718) 290-2410

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 8 70 or above Adolescents and Young Adults

MercyFirst – Merrick House 
CR

Director/Administrator
Victoria Henderson

vhenderson@mercyfirst.org
(631) 206-6500 ext. 1901

Co-Ed 8 70 or above

The program serves youth 8-12 
years in a therapeutic environment 
with individual case management 
and intensive group therapy.

Pathways, Inc. – Conable 
House CR

Director/Administrator
Rachelle Partridge

rpartridge@pathwaysforyou.org 
(607) 664-1128

5-9 10-14 Co-Ed 8 70

Pathways, Inc. – Lake Breeze 
CR

Director/Administrator
Rachelle Partridge

rpartridge@pathwaysforyou.org 
(607) 664-1128

10-14 15-21 Co-Ed 8 70

The Jewish Board – Henry 
Ittleson CR

Director/Administrator
Kim Wisiniewski

kwisiniewski@jbfcs.org
(718) 655-8916 ext. 204

10-14 Co-Ed 8 70 or above MST-ITM

The Jewish Board – 
Westchester Ave. CR

Director/Administrator
Kim Wisiniewski

kwisiniewski@jbfcs.org
(718) 655-8916 ext. 204 

13-17 Co-Ed 8 70 and above MST-ITM
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The Jewish Board – Staten 
Island CR

Director/Administrator
Jill Benson 

jbenson@jbfcs.org
(718) 370-2975 ext. 204 

10-14 Co-Ed 8 70 and above MST-ITM

The Jewish Board – Burner 
Ave. CR

Director/Administrator
Dawn Schaefer

dschaefer@jbcs.org 
(718) 671-0680

14-17 Co-Ed 8 70 and above MST-ITM

Community Missions – Aurora 
CR

Director/Administrator
15-21 Co-Ed 8 70 and above MST-ITM
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Director/Administrator
Marilee Clark 

mclark@communitymissions.org
(716) 433-1905

Glove House CR
Director/Administrator

Simone White
swhite@glovehouse.org 

(607) 733-1335 
Villa of Hope – Tuckahoe Rd. 

CR
Director/Administrator
Joseph Castrechino

Joseph.castrechino@villaofhope.
com

(315) 589-2547
RSS – Elmwood Ave. CR

Director/Administrator
Marci Gallucci

mgallucci@rehab.org
(607) 267-4302

12-18 Co-Ed 8 + 1 Respite 70 and above Adolescents

Catholic Charities – Boys of 
Courage CR

Director/Administrator
Carole Wesko

cwesko@ccbc.net
(607) 584-7800

12-18 Male 8 + 1 Respite

Abbott House – Pleasantville 
CR

Director/Administrator
Ieasha Green

Igreen@abbotthouse.net

9-15 Co-Ed 8
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(914) 591-7300 ext. 3202
RSS – Hamptonburgh CR

Director/Administrator
Marci Gallucci

mgallucci@rehab.org
(607) 267-4302

12-18 Female 8 70 and above Adolescents

Northern Rivers – Miriam 
House CR

Director/Administrator
Kim Cummins

Kim.Cummins@northernrivers.or
g 

(518) 292-5441
SCO – Our Place CR
Director/Administrator

Lori Hannibal
lhannibal@sco.org 

(631) 609-7618

13-18 Co-Ed 8 +1 Crisis 
Respite

70 and above Community Residence Co-Ed for 
adolescents and young adults

St. Vincent’s Heartshare – 
Springfield Gardens CR

Director/Administrator
Michelle Wright Waye

michelle.wright@heartshare.org
(718) 422-2315 

13-18 Co-Ed 8 75 and above Community Residence Co-Ed for 
adolescents and young adults

St. Vincent’s Heartshare – 
Laurelton REFOCUS CR

Director/Administrator
Michelle Wright Waye

michelle.wright@heartshare.org
(718) 422-2315

14-20 Co-Ed 8 75 and above Community Residence Co-Ed for 
adolescents and young adults

St. Vincent’s Heartshare – St. 
Albans CR

Director/Administrator
Michelle Wright Waye

michelle.wright@heartshare.org
(718) 422-2315 

13-18 Co-Ed 8 75 and above Community Residence Co-Ed for 
adolescents and young adults

St. Vincent’s Heartshare – 
Brownsville CR

Director/Administrator
Michelle Wright Waye

michelle.wright@heartshare.org
(718) 422-2315

13-18 Co-Ed 8 75 and above Community Residence Co-Ed for 
adolescents and young adults

Coalition for Hispanic 
Families – Bonding Links CR

Director/Administrator
Guerline Blaise
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gblaise@hispanicfamilyservices.
org

(718) 497-1955 
SCO – Deer Park CR
Director/Administrator

Amir Mir
amir@sco.org
(631) 213-0150 
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